P.S.C. KY. No. 6

COVER SHEET AND ORIGINAL SHEETS:

Nos. 1, 2, 4, through 19, 20.1, 21, 24.1, 26, 29 through 49, 51, 54, 58, 59, 61, 62, 63 and 64;

First Revised Sheet Nos. 24, 25, 28, 55, 56, 57, 60 and 65;

Second Revised Sheet Nos. 22, 23, 27, 28.1 and 28.2;

Fourth Revised Sheet No. 55.1;

Fifth Revised Sheet No. 3 and 20;

Seventeenth Revised Sheet No. 53;

Nineteenth Revised Sheet No. 52

Twenty-First Revised Sheet No. 50

KENTUCKY-AMERICAN WATER COMPANY

OF

2300 RICHMOND ROAD, LEXINGTON, KENTUCKY

AT

CITY OF LEXINGTON, AND FAYETTE COUNTY, KENTUCKY, AND

CONTIGUOUS TERRITORY THERETO

FILED WITH THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION OF KENTUCKY

ISSUED:

OCTOBER 10, 1992

ISSUED BY:

ROBERT J. GALLO, PRESIDENT

EFFECTIVE:

SEPTEMBER 29, 1997

2300 RICHMOND ROAD, LEXINGTON, KY 40502

ADDRESS

PSC KY NO. 6

COVER SHEET AND ORIGINAL SHEETS:

Nos. 1, 2, 4 through 19, 20.1, 21, 24.1, 25, 26, 29 through

49, 51, 54, 58, 59, 61, 62, 63 and 64;

First Revised Sheet Nos. 24, 28, 55, 56, 57, 60 and 65;

Second Revised Sheet Nos. 22, 23, 27, 28.1, and 28.2;

Fourth Revised Sheet No. 55.1;

Fifth Revised Sheet Nos. 3 and 20;

Seventeenth Revised Sheet No. 53;

Nineteenth Revised Sheet No. 52;

Twentieth Revised Sheet No. 50

KENTUCKY-AMERICAN WATER COMPANY

OF

2300 RICHMOND ROAD, LEXINGTON, KENTUCKY

AT

CITY OF LEXINGTON, AND FAYETTE COUNTY, KENTUCKY AND

CONTIGUOUS TERRITORY THERETO

FILED WITH THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION OF KENTUCKY

PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION OF KENTUCKY EFFECTIVE

MAY 02 1997

PURSUANT TO 807 KAR 5:011,

ISSUED: May 1, 1997

BY: Juden C. neel

EFFECTIVE: May 2, 1997

FOR THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

ISSUED BY

TO

I, Vice Pre

Mundy,

2300 Richmond, Lexington, KY 40502

Address



PSC KY NO. 6

COVER SHEET AND ORIGINAL SHEETS:

Nos. 1, 2, 4 through 19, 20.1, 21, 24.1, 25, 26, 29 through

49, 51, 54, 58, 59, 61, 62, 63 and 64;

First Revised Sheet Nos. 24, 28, 28.1, 28.2, 55, 56, 57, 60

and 65;

PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION OF KENTUCKY EFFECTIVE

Second Revised Sheet Nos. 22, 23, and 27;

Third Revised Sheet No. 55.1;

Fifth Revised Sheet Nos. 3 and 20:

Seventeenth Revised Sheet No. 53;

Nineteenth Revised Sheet No. 52;

Twentieth Revised Sheet No. 50

JAN 3 0 1997

PURSUANT TO 807 KAR 5:011, SECTION 9 (1)

BY: Orden C. Neel
FOR THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

KENTUCKY-AMERICAN WATER COMPANY

OF

2300 RICHMOND ROAD, LEXINGTON, KENTUCKY

AT

CITY OF LEXINGTON, AND FAYETTE COUNTY, KENTUCKY AND

CONTIGUOUS TERRITORY THERETO

FILED WITH THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION OF KENTUCKY

ISSUED: January 30, 1997

EFFECTIVE: January 30, 1997

ISSUED BY:

Roy W. Mundy, II, Vice President

2300 Richmond, Lexington, KY 40502

Address



PSC KY NO. 6

COVER SHEET AND ORIGINAL SHEETS:

Nos. 1, 2, 4 through 19, 20.1, 21, 24.1, 25, 26, 28.1, 28.2,

29 through 49, 51, 54, 58, 59, 61, 62, 63 and 64;

First Revised Sheet Nos. 24, 28, 55, 56, 57, 60 and 65;

Second Revised Sheet Nos. 22, 23, and 27;

Third Revised Sheet No. 55.1;

Fifth Revised Sheet Nos. 3 and 20;

Seventeenth Revised Sheet No. 53;

Nineteenth Revised Sheet No. 52;

Twentieth Revised Sheet No. 50

KENTUCKY-AMERICAN WATER COMPANY

OF

2300 RICHMOND ROAD, LEXINGTON, KENTUCKY

AT

CITY OF LEXINGTON, AND FAYETTE COUNTY, KENTUCKY AND

CONTIGUOUS TERRITORY THERETO

FILED WITH THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION OF KENTUCKY

PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION OF KENTUCKY EFFECTIVE

NOV 1 1 1996

PURSUANT TO 807 KAR 5:011, SECTION 9 (1)

ISSUED: November 11, 1996)

BY Orden C. Mask EFFECTIVE: November 11, 1996

FOR THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

ISSUED BY:

W. Mundy, II, Vice President

2300 Richmond, Lexington, KY 40502

Address



21. ACCURACY REQUIREMENTS OF WATER METERS

- (a) General. All meters used for measuring the quantity of water delivered to a Customer shall be in good mechanical condition and shall be adequate in size and design for the type of service which they measure.
- (b) Repaired Meters. All meters removed from service for repairs or test in accordance with this regulation, shall be tested as specified herein prior to being placed in service.
- (c) Determination of Accuracy. Meters shall be tested at the minimum test flow and at least two test flows in the normal test flow limits, one of which shall be not less than 75% of the rated maximum capacity of the meter and the other shall be at approximately 25% of the rated maximum capacity. No new meter shall be placed in service if it registers less than 95% of the water passed through it at the minimum test flow or over registers or under registers more than 1 1/2% in the normal test flow limits. No repaired or reconditioned meter shall be placed in service if it registers less than 80% of the water passed through it at the minimum test flow or over registers or under registers more than 1 1/2% in the normal test flow limits.
- (d) As Found Tests. All meters tested in accordance with the rules for periodic, request or complaint tests, shall be tested in the condition as found in the Customer's service prior to any alteration or adjustment in order to determine the average meter error. This test shall consist of two rates of flow in the normal test flow range for that type of meter and the average meter error shall be the algebraic average of the errors of the two tests.

22. BILL ADJUSTMENT

(a) Whenever a meter in service is found upon periodic request or complaint test to be more than two percent (2%) fast, additional tests shall be made at once to determine the average error of the meter. Said tests shall be made in accordance with the Commission's regulation applicable to the USY TO SERVICE COMMISSION meter involved.

OF KENTUCKY EFFECTIVE

FEB 1 7 1983

PURSUANT TO 807 KAR 5:011,

SEGTION 9 IN

ISSUED: March 7

1983

EFFECTIVE: May 1, 1967

ISSUED BY: James Barr, President 2300 Richmond Road, Lexington, Kentucky

cson

P.S.C. Ky. No. 6

OF KENTUCKY

SERVICE COMMISSION First Revised Sheet No. 28.1

EFFECTIVE

Cancelling Original Sheet No. 28.1

YOUR WATER SERVICE BILL JAN 3 0 1997

KENTUCKY - FORERECAUL		
WATER COMPANY	ACCOUNT	
2300 RICHMOND ROA LEXINGTON, KY 405	[] (000 0,0,2	562-17 7
	3 AMOUNT DUE ►	\$19.36
	4 DUE DATE	02-03-97
Our Valued Customer		
6791 Any Street	5	
LEXINGTON KY 405	504-1901	
hhalllandalallandalalladi	KY-AMERICAN WA	
	BALTIMORE MD 2	
PLEASE MAKE CHECKS PAYABLE TO AND INDICATE ACCOUNT NO. ON CHECK.	WC Industrial Industrial Industrial	. հոհահահոհ
	TO HE HE WILL HE WE ARE ALL HE WAS AN ARE ALL HE WAS AN AREA OF THE WAS AN AREA OF THE WAS AN AREA.	
CHECK TO REQUEST RATE SCHEDULE		
	RETURN THIS PORTIC	ON WITH PAYMENT.
CHECK TO REQUEST RATE SCHEDULE	RETURN THIS PORTICE 18 AMOUNT OF LAST BILL	ON WITH PAYMENT 20.74
CHECK TO REQUEST RATE SCHEDULE CHECK HERE IF ADDRESS OR TELEPHONE MARBER HAS CHANGED. SEE REVERSE SIDE.	18 AMOUNT OF LAST BILL 19 Payments, Jan.14,1997, Thank You	
CHECK TO REQUEST RATE SCHEDULE	18 AMOUNT OF LAST BILL	20.74
CHECK TO REQUEST RATE SCHEDULE	18 AMOUNT OF LAST BILL 19 Payments, Jan.14,1997, Thank You 20 Prior Balance Jan.23,1997	20.74 20.74CR
CHECK TO REQUEST RATE SCHEDULE	18 19 Payments, Jan.14,1997, Thank You 20 Prior Balance Jan.23,1997 21 CURRENT WATER CHARGES	20.74 20.74CR
CHECK TO REQUEST RATE SCHEDULE CHECK HERE IF ADDRESS OR TELEPHONE MANDER HAS CHANGED. SEE REVERSE SIDE. Service to: 380-07372562-17 7	18 AMOUNT OF LAST BILL 19 Payments, Jan.14,1997, Thank You 20 Prior Balance Jan.23,1997	20.74 20.74CR
CHECK TO REQUEST RATE SCHEDULE	18 19 Payments, Jan.14,1997, Thank You 20 Prior Balance Jan.23,1997 21 CURRENT WATER CHARGES	20.74 20.74CR
CHECK TO REQUEST RATE SCHEDULE	18 AMOUNT OF LAST BILL 19 Payments, Jan.14,1997, Thank You 20 Prior Balance Jan.23,1997 21 CURRENT WATER CHARGES Water Charge	20.74 20.74CR
CHECK TO REQUEST RATE SCHEDULE CHECK HERE IF ADDRESS OR TELEPHONE MUMBER HAS CHANGED. SEE REVERSE SIDE. Service to: 380-07372562-17 7 BILLING PERIOD Dec.20,96 TO Jan.21,97 Date Billed 01-24-97 Service for 32 Days Next Reading on/about Feb. 2	18 AMOUNT OF LAST BILL 19 Payments, Jan.14,1997, Thank You 20 Prior Balance Jan.23,1997 21 CURRENT WATER CHARGES Water Charge OTHER CHARGES LFUCG Sewer Charge 22 Franchise Tax, Svc. Class 6	20.74 20.74CR -00
CHECK TO REQUEST RATE SCHEDULE CHECK HERE IF ADDRESS OR TELEPHONE MUMBER HAS CHANGED. SEE REVERSE SIDE. Service to: 380-07372562-17 7 BILLING PERIOD Dec.20,96 TO Jan.21,97 Date Billed 01-24-97 Service for 32 Days Next Reading on/about Feb 2 METER READING INFORMATION	18 AMOUNT OF LAST BILL 19 Payments, Jan.14,1997, Thank You 20 Prior Balance Jan.23,1997 21 CURRENT WATER CHARGES Water Charge OTHER CHARGES LFUCG Sewer Charge 22 Franchise Tax, Svc.Class 6 Fayette County Tax, Svc.Class 6	20.74 20.74CR .00 12.65 5.92 .26 .38
CHECK TO REQUEST RATE SCHEDULE CHECK HERE IF ADDRESS OR TELEPHONE MUMBER HAS CHANGED. SEE REVERSE SIDE. Service to: 380-07372562-17 7 BILLING PERIOD Dec.20,96 TO Jan.21,97 Date Billed 01-24-97 Service for 32 Days Next Reading on/about Feb. 2 METER READING INFORMATION Meter no. Meter size	18 AMOUNT OF LAST BILL 19 Payments, Jan.14,1997, Thank You 20 Prior Balance Jan.23,1997 21 CURRENT WATER CHARGES Water Charge OTHER CHARGES LFUCG Sewer Charge 22 Franchise Tax, Svc.Class 6 Fayette County Tax, Svc.Class 6 KRA Withdrawal Fee, Svc.Class 6	20.74 20.74CR .00 12.65 5.92 .26 .38 .15
CHECK TO REQUEST RATE SCHEDULE CHECK HERE IF ADDRESS OR TELEPHONE MUMBER HAS CHANGED. SEE REVERSE SIDE. Service to: 380-07372562-17 7 BILLING PERIOD Dec.20,96 TO Jan.21,97 Date Billed 01-24-97 Service for 32 Days Next Reading on/about Feb. 2 METER READING INFORMATION Meter no. Meter size 087143085 5/8 inch	18 AMOUNT OF LAST BILL 19 Payments, Jan.14,1997, Thank You 20 Prior Balance Jan.23,1997 21 CURRENT WATER CHARGES Water Charge OTHER CHARGES LFUCG Sewer Charge 22 Franchise Tax, Svc.Class 6 Fayette County Tax, Svc.Class 6 KRA Withdrawal Fee, Svc.Class 6 Total current charges	20.74 20.74CR .00 12.65 5.92 .26 .38 .15
CHECK TO REQUEST RATE SCHEDULE CHECK HERE IF ADDRESS OR TELEPHONE MUMBER HAS CHANGED. SEE REVERSE SIDE. Service to: 380-07372562-17 7 BILLING PERIOD Dec.20,96 TO Jan.21,97 Date Billed 01-24-97 Service for 32 Days Next Reading on/about Feb. 2 METER READING INFORMATION Meter no. Meter size 087143085 5/8 inch Present-Actual 065	18 AMOUNT OF LAST BILL 19 Payments, Jan.14,1997, Thank You 20 Prior Balance Jan.23,1997 21 CURRENT WATER CHARGES Water Charge OTHER CHARGES LFUCG Sewer Charge 22 Franchise Tax, Svc.Class 6 Fayette County Tax, Svc.Class 6 KRA Withdrawal Fee, Svc.Class 6 Total current charges 10027 Your Prior Balance was	20.74 20.74CR .00 12.65 5.92 .26 .38 .15 19.36
CHECK TO REQUEST RATE SCHEDULE CHECK MERE IF ADDRESS OR TELEPHONE MUMBER HAS CHANGED. SEE REVERSE SIDE. Service to: 380-07372562-17 7 BILLING PERIOD Dec.20,96 TO Jan.21,97 Date Billed 01-24-97 Service for 32 Days Next Reading on/about Feb 2 METER READING INFORMATION Meter no. Meter size 087143085 5/8 inch Present-Actual 065 Prior 064	18 AMOUNT OF LAST BILL 19 Payments, Jan.14,1997, Thank You 20 Prior Balance Jan.23,1997 21 CURRENT WATER CHARGES Water Charge OTHER CHARGES LFUCG Sewer Charge 22 Franchise Tax, Svc.Class 6 Fayette County Tax, Svc.Class 6 KRA Withdrawal Fee, Svc.Class 6 Total current charges 100 27 700 TOTAL AMOUNT DUE	20.74 20.74CR .00 12.65 5.92 .26 .38 .15
CHECK TO REQUEST RATE SCHEDULE CHECK MERE IF ADDRESS OR TELEPHONE MUMBER HAS CHANGED. SEE REVERSE SIDE. Service to: 380-07372562-17 7 BILLING PERIOD Dec.20,96 TO Jan.21,97 Date Billed 01-24-97 Service for 32 Days Next Reading on/about Feb. 2 METER READING INFORMATION Meter no. Meter size 087143085 5/8 inch Present-Actual 065 Prior 064 Cubic Feet Usage	18 AMOUNT OF LAST BILL 19 Payments, Jan.14,1997, Thank You 20 Prior Balance Jan.23,1997 21 CURRENT WATER CHARGES Water Charge OTHER CHARGES LFUCG Sewer Charge 22 Franchise Tax, Svc.Class 6 Fayette County Tax, Svc.Class 6 KRA Withdrawal Fee, Svc.Class 6 Total current charges 100 27 700 Total AMOUNT DUE 400	20.74 20.74CR .00 12.65 5.92 .26 .38 .15 19.36
CHECK TO REQUEST RATE SCHEDULE CHECK MERE IF ADDRESS OR TELEPHONE MUMBER HAS CHANGED. SEE REVERSE SIDE. Service to: 380-07372562-17 7 BILLING PERIOD Dec.20,96 TO Jan.21,97 Date Billed 01-24-97 Service for 32 Days Next Reading on/about Feb. 2 METER READING INFORMATION Meter no. Meter size 087143085 5/8 inch Present-Actual 065 Prior 064 Cubic Feet Usage	18 AMOUNT OF LAST BILL 19 Payments, Jan.14,1997, Thank You 20 Prior Balance Jan.23,1997 21 CURRENT WATER CHARGES Water Charge OTHER CHARGES LFUCG Sewer Charge 22 Franchise Tax, Svc.Class 6 Fayette County Tax, Svc.Class 6 KRA Withdrawal Fee, Svc.Class 6 Total current charges 100 27 700 TOTAL AMOUNT DUE	20.74 20.74CR .00 12.65 5.92 .26 .38 .15 19.36

FROZEN PIPES ALERT - Know the location of your shutoff valve. The shutoff valve is usually a blue-handled valve located in a basement or crawlspace. In an apartment, the shutoff valve is often located in a utility area. If your pipes are frozen (no water coming from the faucets), turn the water supply off from your shutoff valve. Kentucky-American is available 24 hours a day to assist customers in a water emergency. Check outside faucets to be sure there are no leaks that could freeze and backup into the household plumbing. Remove hoses in winter.

Brochures on tips to conserve water are available in our lobby.

(I) To signify a change in text	(1)	10	signi	Гy	а	change	1 n	text
---------------------------------	----	---	----	-------	----	---	--------	-----	------

ISSUED: January 30, 1997

EFFECTIVE: January 30, 1997

Issued By:

, Roy W. Mundy II, Vice President

2300 Richmond Road, Lexington, Kentucky 40502

CITY OF LEXINGTON AND FAYETTE

	COUNTY	, KEN	ITUCKY AND	
RUB	CONTIC	HOUS	TERRITORY	THERETO

KENTUCKY-AMERICAN WATER COMPANY Name of Issuing Corporation	P.S.C. NO. 6 ORIGINAL SHEET NO. 28.1 CANCELLING P.S.C. NO. SHEET NO.
CLASSIFICATION OF SERV	/ICE
	RATE PED IN
23.1 YOUR WATER SERVICE BILL KENTUCKY - AMERICAN WATER COMPANY 2500 RICHMOND ROALEXINGTON, KY 405	SOS-2046 AMOUNT \$42.75 BY 02-20-91 SOS-2046 KENTUCKY - AMERICAN WATER COMPANY
12 Next reading on/about May-02 13 METER INFORMATION Meter no. Meter size 087619111 5/8 14 METER READING INFORMATION Present-actual 022100 Prior 020100	Prior balance due \$.00 CURRENT WATER CHARGES \$40.70
16 Gallon usage 2000 Gallon usage 15000	23 OTHER CHARGES Fayt Co tax-svc CL6 24 Franchise tax-svc CL6 25 Total current charges \$42.73
Average water usage for this period 160 gal a day	26 Your prior balance was 27 TOTAL AMOUNT DUE \$42.73
PREVIOUS PERIOD USAGE 14,250 GALLONS SAME PERIOD LAST YEAR 8,250 GALLONS	KENTUCKY - AMERICAN WATER COMPANY 2300 RICHMOND ROAD LEXINGTON, KY 40502 SERVICE TO: OUR VALUED CUSTOMER 6791 ANY STREET SERVICE NUMBER 0393490B ACCOUNT NUMBER 380-06750441-00

28 In an emergency call 606-269-2395 Office hours 8 AM to 430 PM Monday thru Friday OF KENTUCK

PART OF COUNT EFFECTIVE

A LEAKING TOILET CAN WASTE UP TO 2,500 GALLONS IN ONE

DAY. REPAIR THOSE SMALL LEAKS. OF KENTUCKY JUN 18 1992

DATE OF ISSUE DATE EFFECTIVE. 5/15/92 ISSUED BY PURSUANT TO 807 KAR 5:011. Name of Officer

KENTUCKY-AMERICAN WATER COMPANY

P.S.C. Ky. No. 6 First Revised Sheet No. 28.2 Cancelling Original Sheet No. 28.2

(Continued)

Here is an explanation of the typical customer's bill.

Return this portion of the bill to Kentucky-American: Company name and office address 16. Usage in cubic feet Customer account number -- Use this when 17. Usage in gallons (one cubic foot equals approximately 7.5 gallons) making inquiries. 18. Previous bill amount 3. Total amount due Date payment is due 19. Amount of previous payment 5. Amount customer is paying 20. Any balance remaining from previous bill 21. Water service charge for current bill Customer name and billing address (includes charge for water used and meter service charge) Information if paying by check 22. LFUCG (Fayette County) Sewer Charges, (T) if applicable. 23. Franchise Tax (Fayette County only) Area to request a current copy of rate schedule Area to request a change of address or 24. County school tax - 3 percent telephone number (Some bills for nonresidential customers will include 6% KY Sales Tax) 9a. Dates of Service 25. Kentucky River Authority Withdrawal fee 10. Date bill prepared and mailed **(T)** is \$.03725 per 100 cubic ft. of water usage 26. Total amount of current charges 11. Number of days of service 27. Previous balance still remaining 12. Approximate date of next meter reading 13. Meter Reading Information 28. Total of current charges and any previous

14. Present meter reading15. Previous meter reading

PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION OF KENTUCKY EFFECTIVE

JAN 3 0 1997

balance

29. Customer message area

PURSUANT TO 807 KAR 5:011, SECTION 9 (1)

BY: Osedan C. Meel
FOR THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

(T) To signify a change in text

ISSUED: January 30, 1997

EFFECTIVE: January 30, 1997

2300 Richmond Road, Lexington, Kentucky 40502

, Roy W. Mundy II, Vice President

05/07

CITY OF LEXINGTON AND FAYETTE COUNTY, KENTUCKY AND CONTIGUOUS TERRITORY THERETO

Community, Town or City P.S.C. NO. SHEET NO. ORIGINAL CANCELLING P.S.C. NO.

SHEET NO.

KENTUCKY-AMERICAN WATER COMPANY

Name of Issuing Corporation

CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE

RATE PER UNIT

23.1 (CONT'D) (C)

Here is an explanation of the typical customer's bill.

Return this portion of the bill to Kentucky-American:

- 1. Company name and office address
- Customer account number Use this when making inquiries.
- 3. Total amount due
- 4. Date payment is due
- 5. Amount customer is paying
- 6. Customer name and billing address
- 7. Information if paying by check
- 8. Area to request a current copy of rate schedule
- 9. Area to request a change of address or telephone number

Retain for your records this portion of the bill which shows an itemized listing of all transactions and contains Important messages:

- 10. Dates and number of days of service - Most residential customers are billed quarterly. Large commercial customers and industrial customers are billed monthly.
- 11. Date bill prepared and mailed
- 12. Approximate date of next meter reading
- 13. Meter number and size

- 14. Present meter reading
- 15. Previous meter reading
- 16. Usage in cubic feet
- 17. Usage in gallons (one cubic foot equals approximately 7.5 gallons)
- 18. Average water usage per day for
- * current billing period
- 19. Previous bill amount
- 20. Amount of previous payment
- 21. Any balance remaining from previous bill
- 22. Water service charge for current bill (includes charge for water used and meter service charge)
- 23. County school tax 3 percent
- 24. Franchise fee (Fayette County only)
- 25. Total amount of current charges
- 26. Previous balance still remaining
- 27. Total of current charges and any previous balance
- 28. Customer service and emergency phone numbers
- 29. Quarterly conservation tip
- 30. Customer message area

PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION OF KENTUCKY **EFFECTIVE**

JUN 1 8 1992

DATE OF ISSUE DATE EFFECTIVE 5/PP/RSUANT TO 807 KAR 5:011. TITLE Vice President SSUED BY

PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION MANAGER

CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE SERVICE CLASSIFICATION NO. 1

Applicable

Applicable to all customers in the City of Lexington, Fayette County, Kentucky, and contiguous territory thereto.

Availability of Service

Available for Residential, Commercial, Industrial, Sales for Resale, Municipal and All Other Public Authority Metered Service.

Meter Rates

The following shall be the rates for consumption, in addition to the service charges provided for herein;

		Rate Per	Rate Per
	Customer	1,000 Gallons	100 Cubic Feet
	Category	All Consumption	All Consumption
(I)	Residential	\$2.01245	\$1.50934
(I)	Commercial	1.89912	1.42434
(I)	Industrial	1.52096	1.14072
(I)	Municipal & Other		
	Public Authority	1.81925	1.36444
(I)	Sales for Resale	1.74044	1.30533

Service Charges

All metered general water service customers shall pay a service charge based on the size of meter installed. The service charge will not entitle the customer to any water.

	Size of Meter	Service Charge Per Month
(I)	5/8"	\$6.64
(I)	3/4"	9.96
(I)	1"	16.60
(I)	1-1/2"	33.20
(I)	2"	53.12
(I)	3"	99.60
(I)	4"	166.00
(I)	. 6"	332.00
(I)	8"	531.20

(1) INDICATES INCREASE

(R) INDICATES DECREASE

ISSUED:

OCTORER 10 1997

EFFECTIVE: SEPTEMBER 29, 1997

ISSUED BY:

ROBERTA. GALLØ, PRESIDENT

2300 RICHMOND ROAD, LEXINGTON, KY 40502

ADDRESS

Issued by authority of an Order of the Public Service Commission Case No. 95-554 dated September 29, 1997

P.S.C. Ky. No. 6 Third Revised Sheet No. 55.1 Cancelling Second Revised Sheet No. 55.1

CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE

SERVICE CLASSIFICATION NO. 6

APPLICABLE

Applicable to all customers in the City of Lexington, Fayette County, Kentucky and contiguous territory thereto.

AVAILABILITY OF SERVICE

Available for Residential, Commercial, Industrial, Public Service and Sales for Resale customers.

RATES

The Kentucky River Authority Withdrawal Fee authorized to be imposed upon all customers of Kentucky-American Water Company in accordance with the tariff shown in First Revised Sheet 55 shall be a rate of \$.04967 per 1,000 gallons.

PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION OF KENTUCKY EFFECTIVE

NOV 1 1 1996

PURSUANT TO 807 KAR 5:011. SECTION 9 (1)

BY: Orden C. Neel
FOR THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

ISSUED: November 11, 1996 EFFECTIVE: July 1, 1995

Issued By: Roy W. Mundy II, Vice President

2300 Richmond Road, Lexington, Kentucky 40502

Issued by authority of an Order of the Public Service Commission, Case No. 94-194, dated February 9, 1995, No. 3. Kentucky-American shall advise the Commission of any change or revision in KRA withdrawal fees. Case No. 95-265

05/97